KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1168532 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO111304
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 52446 APINo.15 - 19-175-21624-00-01

Name: Merit Energy Company1 LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 13727 NOEL RD STE 1200 _ SW._ SW g2 Twp.3%4 s R.33 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 660 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: DALLAS State:Tx Zip: 75240 I 660 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: Matt onen County: Seward

Phone: (972 ) 628_1659 Lease Name: FITZGERALD B Well #: 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Lansing (Perfs): 4521-5064
Formation: Chester (Perfs). 6268-6299
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING BOPD: 15 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 30
Formation: CeESter BOPD: 15 MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BopD: . MCFPD:____BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/30/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 12/02/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, SEWARD COUNTY, ss:
m:’: A S\ /7/( -/71/-*1-’/) , being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That _he is the publisher - principal clerk - of
The HIGH PLAINS DAILY LEADER & TIMES

a newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation
in Seward County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a daily basis in Seward
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal

publication.
Said newspaper is published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so published

continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post
office of Liberal in said County as periodical matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and
entire issue of said newspaper for one time, the publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the 5 day of -"'LZ.‘ Jem ‘J.g'_. ZO_LS
~ i
*/721'/1/’&)& f_ﬁ/f{?)']
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this o day of

Miemiger~ 20[3

My Commission Expires, I X

Printer's Fee ... $

(First published in High Plains Daily Leader & Times on November 5, 2013)t1

Before the State Commission of the State of Kansas
Notice of Filing Application

Re: Merit Energy Company- Application for th i i
‘ : € permit to authorize the ingli
zones in the Fitzgerald B-1, located in Seward County, Kansas, e

To: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Min
- eral Int
b e el nterest Owners, Landowners and all

You, and each of you, are hereb i i

) an ou, y notified that Merit Energy Company has filed

:ggl;c;t::; l;) cwgg}f the Lansing with the Chester zone in the Fitzgera{d B-1 Ioca$
ely % and 660" FEL, from S : i

i Rk m SW comner, Sec. 2, TWP 348, R33W, in

All persons who object to or protest this application shall be requi i i

objections or protests with the Conservation Commission of the State (?fu;(r:nds;;} \::tll:mu:l'ir
) daysl frpm the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed ud c
Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of thepurs]im:' .
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of tEZPSlc i: “:::"
Kansas“ If no protests are received, this application may be granted through a nmarya 4
proceeding. If valid protests are recsived, this matter will be set for hc’::ariﬂgg g

All persons interested or concerned shall tak i i
s e e notice of the foregoing and shall govemn

Merit Energy Company
13727 Noel Road

Suite 1200

Dallas, TX 75240
972-628-1603

Attn: Matt Ogden

U LTIn




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hercinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Motning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

: . th
made as aforesaid on the 5

November ap. 2013, wit

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And atfiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are truc.

Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

sth day of November, 2013

. JENNIFER RAE BAILEY ]
Zl Notary Public - Stite Kansas
\/ :\rh, Appl. Ezpues@ t L.Jl }(\i:jJ

Qannl ( J/Jw\\/K

N

ry Public(ﬁfdg\ﬁi:’k Cou@ansas

Printcr's] Fee: $211.60

ll persons interested or

Attn: Matt Ogden

Re: Merit Energy Com-

To: All Oil and Gas Pro-

You, and each of you,

All persons who object to

Merit Energy Company

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the Wichita
Eagle 11/05/2013
Before the State

Cornmission of the
State of Kansas
Notice of Filing Application

pany- Application for
the permit to author-
ize the commingling ol
zones in the Fitzge-
rald B-1, located in
gae;vard County, Kan-

ducers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Ow-
ners, Landowners
and all persons
whomever con-
cerned.

are hereby notfified
that Merit Eneray
Company has filed an
application to cormn-
mingie the Lansing
with the Chester zone
:rl lhf glimeralfl B-1,
ocated approximate-
ly 660° FNL and 660°
FELS', frorz'n SW cor-
ner, Sec. 2, TWP 345,
R33W, in Seward
County, Kansas.

or protest this appli-
cation shall be re-
quired to file their ob-
iections or protests
with the Conservation
Commission of the
State of Kansas within
(15) days from the
date of this publica-

to Cemmission regu-
lations and must state
specific reasons why
the grant of the appli-
cation may cause
waste, violate correl-
ative rights or poliute
the natural resources
of the State of Kansas.
If no protests are re-
ceived, this applica-
tlon may be granted
through a summary
proceeding. If valid
protests are received,
this matter wiil be set
for hearing.

coencerned shall take
notice of the foregoing
and shall govern
thernselves accord-
ingly.

13727 Moel Road
Suite 1200
Dallas, TX 75240
972-628-1603




Merit Energy Company

Fitzgerald B-1
Seward County, Kansas

AFFIDAVIT

| hereby certify the following interested parties of this application were mailed, via first class mail, a
cop;af KCC Fofim ACO-4 on the 14th day of November, 2013.

Matt Ogden
Regulatory Analyst / South Division
Subscribed and sworn to before me is this on the 15" day of November, 2013.

;"'/7"1 C A - &_f‘%__i: b

Cheryl Patrick, Notary Public  ~

S M- Chery! Patrick
t Not Public,
.' s::::r:f ;exas
" OF

# Comm. Exp. 04-26-]52

Operators within % mile radius:

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
Attn Frank Davis

PO Box 1330

Houston, TX 77251



The Fitzgerald B-1 is currently producing from the Lansing formation at 15 BOPD and 60 BWPD. It is

proposed to commingle the Chester with the Lansing. The expected production from the Chester is 15
BOPD and 30 BWPD.
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weLL NAME: FITZGERALD B-1 Current

LEGAL.: 660' FSL & 660' FWL 30-Oct-13
S$S-TWN-RNG: 2-345-33W

FIELD: CONDIT

COUNTY, ST: SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS

API# 15-175-21624

WI: 100.0000%

RI: f 87.5000%

SFC CSG: 8-5/8" 23# @ 1615’

PROD CSG: 5-1/2", 15.5% @ 6426

PROD TBG: 2-3/8". 4.7#, 152 JTS, SN @ 4566’

GL: 2850.5' P [ s 23 @00

TD: 6600’ CMT d 38055 Prom Plur Midean+ 100r5r Prom Flur
PBTD: 4620' Ot Eirdbasurfass

PRODUCING INTERVALS

FORMATION INTERVAL SPF
Upper Lansing 4521-4530' 3
Lansing 4748-4754 under CIBP @ 4620°
Lansing 5056-5064" under CIBP @ 4620
Chester A 6268-6273 under CIBF @ 5320° ETOC 4350°
Chester A 6282-6299' under CIBP @ 5320

F
2-3/8",4.T8,152 JTS, SH @ 456"

STIMULATION HISTORY

DATE ACTION RESULTS

May=97 | Spud

A5E1-4530" (Lansing)

Jun-47 | FAEZEE-6299" 08 (Cherver AJud 2 SFF. A4 1,400 E: WOG

qalr 154 FeHGI+ 52 B3,

#: WEEBFFH(5ail), GYHE

Hau-97

Suabtertthe Chortorf

A: TEFPH (60 nil)

Hau-97

Fer CIEF @ 5320, P/ 4748-54", 5056-6d" (Larring)

wf ZEFF 120 deqphrng.

A -1 EF (200 0il)

How-97 | A¢ 5056-64" wf 600 qalr 7.5 FeHTI + 30ES. A 2 WAEWFH, GV TETH
How-97 | &7 d745-54" uf d50 qale 7.5 FoHTI + 23 ES, &: $EFPHI5 0il), GYHE
Mau-97 | A 452120 (Laraing) wf 3 5FF 120 deqphrng. A 12 BFPH(90% il)

A7 1,200 qalr 15 FoHCI+ 45 ES, MP 3250, AP 2700, |GYTSTH

IR &, ISDF 215,
Doc-9% [ Inrtall Fluid canditioner below pump ko troak paraffin,

CIEP @& de20"

47434754 (Lansing)

5056-5064" (Larxing)

CIBF @&5320°

6268-5299" DA (Chortaor A)

5-142", 1558 @ bdze’

CMTud 1700 From Flur Mideon + 120 Verraret



WELL N
LEGAL:

ame: FITZGERALD B-1
660’ FSL & 660" FWL

Proposed

SS-TWN-RNG: 2-345-33W

FIELD:

COUNTY, ST:

API#
Wi:
Rl

SFCCS

CONDIT

SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS

15-175-21624

100.0000%

v

87.5000%

G: 8-5/8" 23%# @ 1615’

PROD CSG: 5-1/2" 1558 @ 6426'
PROD TBG: 2-3(8", 4.7#. 152 JTS, SN @ 4566'
GL: 2850.5'
TD: 6600'
PBTD: 4620'
PRODUCING INTERVALS

FORMATION INTERVAL SPF
Upper Lansing 4521-4530 3
Lansing 4748-4754 under CIBP @ 4520
Lansing 5056-2064 under CIBP @ 4620
Chester A G268-6273 under CIBP @ 5320°
Chester 4 5282-6299" under CIBP @ 5320

STIMULATION HISTORY

DATE ACTION RESULTS

May-97 | Spud
un-dT [ PFEZEE-E 299 OA(Chorter Aul 2 SPF. A1, 400 B: WO

qalr 7.5 FeHC1 + 53 BS, #&: W EFPH{5: ail), GY HE
Hau-97 | Suak ters the Charver @ A: TEFFH (%0 mil)
Heau-47 | Sex CIBF @ 5320°. 7 4744-54", 505664 (Lansing) | & 11/ BF (200 @il)

wl 2EFF, 120 deqphena.
Hou-97 | &7 5056-64" wl 600 qale 7.5 FeHTI» 30ES, B Z-WABWPH, GY TSTH
HMow-47 | & 4745-54" uf 450 qalr 7.5 FoHTI# Z2ES. A: $BFPH (54 nil), BYHS
Hou-47 [FF45E1-30° (Larving)ud 3SFF 120 deqphong. A IZBFRH(0K ail)

A, 200 qalr 15 FeHCI+ 45 B, MP 3250, AP 2700, JGYTSTH

IR &, ISDF §15.
Doc-9% | lnrtall Fluid cendivioner belou pump totreat paraffin.

30-Oct-13

504", 238 @ W15

CMTud 3805w Frem Flur Mideon « 1000w From Flur

Cmt ciratarurface

ETOC dz50"

r
T3040, 478,152 JT5, SH @ 4564°
4521-4530" [Larcing)

CIEF & 420"

4745-4T54" (Larwing)
5O5E-F0E4" (Lansing)

CIEF @ 5320

EZEE-EE49 DA [Cherter A)

51427, 15.58 @ 28’

GHMTwd 17030 Prom Phar Midean + 13000 Yerrarct




FRA PER g5
YS,?‘ kxR A S
L et 6

R S Y e
Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 2, 2013

Matt Ogden

Merit Energy Company
13727 Noel Rd Ste 1200
Dallas, TX 75240

RE:  Approved Commingling CO111304
Fitzgerald B 1, Sec.2-T24S-R33W, Seward County
API No. 15-175-21624-00-01

Dear Mr. Ogden:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 17,
2013, concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 15.0 0.0 30.0 4521-5064
Chester 15.0 0.0 60.0 6268-6299
Total Estimated Current Production | 30.0 0.0 90.0

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO111304 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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